Received: 03/28/2018 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 05/01/2018

PAETEC Communications, LLC

New York P.S.C. No. 1 - Telephone

Effective: May 1, 2018

Leaf: 34 Revision: 1 Superseding Revision: 0

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 4 - MINMUM-MAXIMUM RATE SCHEDULE

The following rates are per minute of use, timed by the Carrier in seconds.

4.1	Commercial Switched Outbound (1+) Billing Minimum: Six Seconds Billing Increments Six Seconds		Minimum	<u>Maximum</u>		
	4.1.1	Intrastate				
		LATA 132		\$0.01	\$0.25	
		LATA 974 All other LATAs		\$0.01	\$0.25	
				\$0.01	\$0.25	
	4.1.2	IntraLATA				
		LATA 132		\$0.01	\$0.25	
	LATA 974			\$0.01	\$0.25	
		All other LATA	As	\$0.01	\$0.25	
4.2	Commercial Switched Inbound					
	Billing Minimum: Thirty Seconds					
	Billing Increments Six Seconds					
	4.2.1	Intrastate/IntraI	LATA			
	LATA 132 LATA 974 All other LATAs		\$0.01	\$0.25		
			\$0.01	\$0.25		
			As	\$0.01	\$0.25	
	4.2.2	Monthly Recurr	ring Charge	\$2.00	\$12.00	(N)
4.3	Commercial Dedicated Outbound					
	Billing Minimum: Six Seconds					
	Billing Increments: Six Seconds					
	4.3.1	Intrastate/IntraL	LATA			
		LATA 132 LATA 974		\$0.01	\$0.25	
				\$0.01	\$0.25	
	All other LATAs		\$0.01	\$0.2		

Issued By: Senior Regulatory Counsel, 4001 Rodney Parham Rd., Little Rock, AR 722212